North Carolina Department of Revenue

Film Production Tax Credits

Credits Received for Tax Year Ending in 2010

Qualifying Spending on | Employee Total People Cost Of
Taxpayer Name Production Name  County Goods Services Wages Insurance Fringe Cont. Other | Spending Employed Credits
Advanced Medical 18 Kids & Counting Wake $771 $1,285,362 $0 $0 $0  $1,286,133 17 $321,533
Productions, Inc.
Advanced Medical 18 Kids & Counting -  Wake $5,180 $859,935 $0 $0 $0 $865,115 17 $216,279
Productions, Inc. Season 3
Advanced Medical Jon & Kate +8 Wake $2,590  $1,595,806 $0 $0 $0  $1,598,396 17 $399,599
Productions, Inc.
Advanced Medical Sextuplets Take New ~ Wake $290,660 $0 $0 $0 $290,660 17 $72,665
Productions, Inc. York
Advanced Medical Table for 12 Wake $2,590 $403,833 $0 $0 $0 $403,833 17 $101,606
Productions, Inc.
Bonanza Productions Inc. Bonanza Productions New Hanover  $1,837,133 $2,660,742 $0 $0 $0  $4,497,875 160 $1,078,374
Inc
Caviar LA, Inc. K-Swiss All Day Long  Mecklenburg $168,325 $22,105 $284,522 $0 $0 $0 $474,952 75 $118,738
Bitches New Hanover
Caviar LA, Inc. NASCAR for Toyota Mecklenburg $244,269 $25,933 $297,207 $0 $0 $0 $567,409 90 $141,852
New Hanover
Cutters Productions, Inc.  For Your Home Caldwell $84,673 $190,116 $142,737 $0 $0 $0 $417,526 8 $62,629
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Enemy Mig's Eastbound and Down -  Brunswick $352,089 $51,641 $952,353 $36,029 $0 $0  $1,392,112 $348,028
Productions, Inc. Season 2 New Hanover
Event Services, Inc. WWE Raw/Smackdown Cumberland $25,849 $251,647 $257,821 $6,287 $0 $0 $541,604 300 $135,401
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Wake
EyeBorgs, LLC Eyeborgs Forsyth $61,608 $1,368,527 $135,631 $0 $0 $0  $1,565,766 214 $234,865
Jerry's Artarama N.C. Multiple - Art Wake $120,201 $616,765 $564,958 $0 $0 $0  $1,301,924 $195,288
Inc. Instruction
Mobijokes LLC Bartender Dream, The  New Hanover $49,700 $243,250 $0 $0 $0 $292,950 40 $73,238
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Taxpayer Name

Moving Box
Entertainment

Nascar Media Group

NASCAR Meida Group,
LLC

RSA Films Inc.

The Trial Productions
LLC

WB Studio Enterprises,
Inc.

Witness Insecurity, LLC

Production Name
A Box for Rob

Inside Nascar
Petty Blue

1585 Bank of America
TOM

The Trial

One Tree Hill

Witness Insecurity

Qualifying Spending on

County

Goods Services

Wages

Insurance Fringe Cont.

Employee

Other

Cabarrus

Mecklenburg

Cabarrus
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Wake

Gaston
Mecklenburg

Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Union

Brunswick
Buncombe
Cumberland
Lenoir
Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Onslow
Pender
Davidson
Mecklenburg
Rowan

$127,692

$8,638,840

$75,703 $198,881

$139,754

$17,182 $478,943

$81,555 $73,334

$671,908

$908,542

$77,150 $148,357

$1,175,907
$429,916

$144,100

$209,676

$18,182,833

$228,963

$492

$0
$0

$0

$14,817

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$36,403

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$4,450

$0

$0

$8,345

Total
Spending
$275,076

$1,315,661
$926,041

$339,842

$1,024,093

$27,730,215

$465,814

People
Employed

50
20

62

93

7160

Cost Of
Credits

$68,769

$323,311
$138,906

$84,961

$164,056

$4,936,153

$115,704
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Taxpayer Name Production Name  County

Grand Total

Notes

Qualifying Spending on

Goods Services Wages

Employee
Insurance Fringe Cont.

Other

$12,112,854  $9,685,545 25,667,366

$57,625 $36,403  $12,795 b47,572,997

Total  People
Spending Employed

Totals reflect NC-415 "Tax Credit for Qualifying Expenses of a Film or Television Production Company" forms filed with the Department as of 04/05/13.

Reports for prior years have been updated to reflect any additional claims received and audits completed.

Cost to General Fund FYE 06/30/10 - $6,556,848

Cost Of
Credits

8357 $9,331,955
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