## North Carolina Department of Revenue

## **Film Production Tax Credits**

**Credits Received for Tax Year Ending in 2010** 

			Qualifying Spending on		Employee			Total	People	Cost Of	
Taxpayer Name	<b>Production Name</b>	County	Goods	Services	Wages	Insurance	Fringe Cont.	Other	Spending	<b>Employed</b>	Credits
Advanced Medical Productions, Inc.	18 Kids & Counting	Wake	\$771	\$1,285,362		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,286,133	17	\$321,533
Advanced Medical Productions, Inc.	18 Kids & Counting - Season 3	Wake	\$5,180	\$859,935		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$865,115	17	\$216,279
Advanced Medical Productions, Inc.	Jon & Kate +8	Wake	\$2,590	\$1,595,806		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,598,396	17	\$399,599
Advanced Medical Productions, Inc.	Sextuplets Take New York	Wake		\$290,660		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$290,660	17	\$72,665
Advanced Medical Productions, Inc.	Table for 12	Wake	\$2,590	\$403,833		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$403,833	17	\$101,606
Bonanza Productions Inc.	Bonanza Productions Inc	New Hanover	\$1,837,133		\$2,660,742	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,497,875	160	\$1,078,374
Caviar LA, Inc.	K-Swiss All Day Long Bitches	Mecklenburg New Hanover	\$168,325	\$22,105	\$284,522	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$474,952	75	\$118,738
Caviar LA, Inc.	NASCAR for Toyota	Mecklenburg New Hanover	\$244,269	\$25,933	\$297,207	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$567,409	90	\$141,852
Cutters Productions, Inc.	For Your Home	Caldwell Guilford Mecklenburg	\$84,673	\$190,116	\$142,737	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$417,526	8	\$62,629
Enemy Mig's Productions, Inc.	Eastbound and Down - Season 2	Brunswick New Hanover	\$352,089	\$51,641	\$952,353	\$36,029	\$0	\$0	\$1,392,112		\$348,028
Event Services, Inc.	WWE Raw/Smackdown	Cumberland Guilford Mecklenburg Wake	\$25,849	\$251,647	\$257,821	\$6,287	\$0	\$0	\$541,604	300	\$135,401
EyeBorgs, LLC	Eyeborgs	Forsyth	\$61,608	\$1,368,527	\$135,631	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,565,766	214	\$234,865
Jerry's Artarama N.C. Inc.	Multiple - Art Instruction	Wake	\$120,201	\$616,765	\$564,958	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,301,924		\$195,288
Mobijokes LLC	Bartender Dream, The Bet, House Call	New Hanover	\$49,700	\$243,250		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$292,950	40	\$73,238

Friday, April 05, 2013 Page 1 of 3

			Qualifying Spending on			Employee			Total	People	Cost Of
Taxpayer Name	<b>Production Name</b>	County	Goods	Services	Wages	Insurance	Fringe Cont.	Other	Spending	<b>Employed</b>	Credits
Moving Box Entertainment	A Box for Rob	Cabarrus	\$75,703	\$198,881		\$492	\$0	\$0	\$275,076		\$68,769
Nascar Media Group	Inside Nascar	Mecklenburg	\$139,754		\$1,175,907	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,315,661	50	\$323,311
NASCAR Meida Group, LLC	Petty Blue	Cabarrus Catawba Mecklenburg Wake	\$17,182	\$478,943	\$429,916	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$926,041	20	\$138,906
RSA Films Inc.	1585 Bank of America TOM	Gaston Mecklenburg	\$81,555	\$73,334	\$144,100	\$0	\$36,403	\$4,450	\$339,842	62	\$84,961
The Trial Productions LLC	The Trial	Cabarrus Mecklenburg Union	\$127,692	\$671,908	\$209,676	\$14,817	\$0	\$0	\$1,024,093	93	\$164,056
WB Studio Enterprises, Inc.	One Tree Hill	Brunswick Buncombe Cumberland Lenoir Mecklenburg New Hanover Onslow Pender	\$8,638,840	\$908,542	\$18,182,833	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$27,730,215	7160	\$4,936,153
Witness Insecurity, LLC	Witness Insecurity	Davidson Mecklenburg Rowan	\$77,150	\$148,357	\$228,963	\$0	\$0	\$8,345	\$465,814		\$115,704

Friday, April 05, 2013

			Qualifying Spending on			Employee			Total	People	Cost Of
Taxpayer Name	<b>Production Name</b>	County	Goods	Services	Wages	Insurance	Fringe Con	t. Other	Spending	<b>Employed</b>	Credits
									<u> </u>		
<b>Grand Total</b>			\$12,112,854	\$9,685,545	25,667,366	\$57,625	\$36,403	\$12,795	\$47,572,997	8357	\$9,331,955

## Notes

Totals reflect NC-415 "Tax Credit for Qualifying Expenses of a Film or Television Production Company" forms filed with the Department as of 04/05/13.

Reports for prior years have been updated to reflect any additional claims received and audits completed.

Cost to General Fund FYE 06/30/10 - \$6,556,848

Friday, April 05, 2013 Page 3 of 3